www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18303/2015

SASHIKALA (D) BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S NEW HORIZON EDUCATION AND CULTURAL TRUST. . & ORS.Respondent(s)

Date: 13-12-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prem Lata, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file spare copies in respect of Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos. 5 and 6 , hence notice could not be issued to the said respondents. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

MG