SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18303/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2012 in WA No. 1604/2009 10-08-2012 in IA No.2/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SASHIKALA (D) BY LRS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S NEW HORIZON EDUCATION AND CULTURAL TRUST & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 15-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Chirag M. Shroff, AOR Ms.Mahima C. Shroff, Adv. Ms.Yashika Verma, Adv. Ms.Riya Thomas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr.Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR Mr.Ashish Yadav, Adv. Mr.Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Dr.(Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 9th December, 2019.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to place on record copy of the order whereby the writ petition earlier dismissed in default was restored.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Deepak Sharma) Court Master