## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18303/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-08-2012 in WA No. 1604/2009 10-08-2012 in IA No. 2/2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SASHIKALA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S NEW HORIZON EDUCATION AND CULTURAL TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 28-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Amandeep Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajit Bhasme, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Shalen Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar B., Adv.

Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, AOR

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rakshit Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. B. Purushothama Reddy, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Request for adjournment is made on the ground of illness of the arguing counsel for the petitioner(s).

List this matter in the month of July, 2022.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)